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“RETURNS UNDER SUKANYA SAMRIDDHI YOJANA”

QUESTION

No.2108


SHRI MD. NADIMUL HAQUE


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:-


(a) the funds allocated/expenditure incurred by Government on Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana (SSY), since its inception, year-wise and State/UT-
wise;

(b) the number of accounts opened under SSY since its inception, year-wise and State/UT-wise;

(c) the details of amount deposited under SSY since its inception, year-wise and State/UT-wise;

(d) whether the returns on recurring deposits and fixed term deposit offer better returns than SSY;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and
(f) the steps taken by Government to correct the anomaly?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI P. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana is a voluntary Small Savings Scheme under which an account is opened in the name of minor girl child. There is no fund allocation/

expenditure incurred by Government on the scheme, however interest as notified by the

Govt. from time to time is payable on deposit held in the accounts under the scheme.

(b) The number of accounts opened under SSY since its inception, year wise and

State/U.T. wise are shown in the statement attached as Annexure-A.

(c) The details of amount deposited under SSY since its inception, year wise and

State/U.T. wise are shown in the statement attached as Annexure-B.


(d) No Sir, As of now, the returns on recurring deposits and fixed term deposit are not

better than SSY.

(e) & (f) Does not arise.
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Annexure-A

Statement showing No. of accounts opened under SSA scheme

S.No. Name of the State 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

As on 31.10.2018
since its

inception
1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 0 1,817 478 2,539

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 4,49,379 1,30,280 1,09,082 7,51,804

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 6,343 3,282 2,397 13,555

4 ASSAM 1,47,604 36,591 26,884 2,26,840

5 BIHAR 2,66,432 1,55,710 1,48,992 6,47,716

6 CHANDIGARH 0 5,274 3,799 10,612

7 CHATTISGARH 1,44,383 1,11,849 1,19,087 4,24,626

8 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI 0 453 393 950

9 DAMAN AND DIU 0 645 484 1,257

10 DELHI 1,15,455 82,604 60,448 2,94,825

11 GOA 23,915 6,576 5,695 39,751

12 GUJARAT 1,87,260 1,70,297 1,09,226 5,23,546

13 HARYANA 2,57,389 1,13,557 75,302 5,01,440

14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 1,28,625 41,588 43,872 2,39,076

15 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 1,17,880 15,421 10,319 1,47,578

16 JHARKHAND 4,24,891 1,04,032 44,819 5,95,454

17 KARNATAKA 8,95,766 1,33,000 1,34,903 12,78,851

18 KERALA 3,00,976 57,104 58,402 4,55,328

19 LAKSHADWEEP* 0 0 10 10

20 MADHYA PRADESH 3,26,107 1,58,176 1,17,524 9,46,151

21 MAHARASHTRA 5,93,791 2,90,877 2,41,222 12,54,882

22 MANIPUR 17,804 4,787 3,656 28,265

23 MEGHALAYA 2,893 4,090 2,474 11,389

24 MIZORAM 2,000 1,415 529 5,175

25 NAGALAND 3,358 1,295 704 5,773

26 ODISHA 2,91,535 1,27,160 98,798 5,70,654

27 PUDUCHERRY 0 4,580 3,575 11,048

28 PUNJAB 2,11,635 83,263 66,347 4,12,086

29 RAJASTHAN 3,00,840 1,32,601 1,98,545 7,25,946

30 SIKKIM 5,077 1,905 1,267 9,788

31 TAMILNADU 12,35,234 1,71,507 1,58,396 16,68,246

32 TELANGANA 2,96,963 95,621 86,351 5,30,173

33 TRIPURA 13,720 7,752 3,841 27,709

34 UTTAR PRADESH 9,78,263 2,49,120 2,38,317 15,95,798

35 UTTARAKHAND 2,32,492 51,846 50,398 3,66,463

36 WEST BENGAL 5,53,472 1,29,545 1,01,134 8,27,846

TOTAL 85,31,482 26,85,620 23,27,670 1,51,53,150


Annexure-B

Statement showing amount deposited under SSA scheme (Rs. in Crores)

S.No. Name of the State 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

As on
31.10.2018 since

its inception
1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 0.00 3.39 3.69 9.59

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 205.20 563.29 469.64 1,540.46

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 4.64 9.19 11.91 33.80

4 ASSAM 49.42 87.78 103.63 304.28

5 BIHAR 82.17 222.61 304.30 791.34

6 CHANDIGARH 0.00 16.85 21.23 47.55

7 CHATTISGARH 62.59 168.93 218.34 555.87

8 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI 0.00 0.81 0.72 1.26

9 DAMAN AND DIU 0.00 0.98 1.51 2.88

10 DELHI 98.61 462.40 584.00 1,511.18

11 GOA 23.72 23.37 18.60 77.17

12 GUJARAT 192.99 376.24 449.69 1,310.59

13 HARYANA 264.32 544.81 669.59 1,847.09

14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 93.71 169.79 200.72 1,065.72

15 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 58.11 91.49 141.54 351.31

16 JHARKHAND 113.46 160.57 177.07 555.92

17 KARNATAKA 749.34 460.28 700.62 2,338.97

18 KERALA 242.35 292.26 249.93 838.62

19 LAKSHADWEEP* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

20 MADHYA PRADESH 157.21 314.22 165.04 778.56

21 MAHARASHTRA 496.20 1,227.43 1,167.52 3,720.04

22 MANIPUR 8.66 12.05 14.48 44.21

23 MEGHALAYA 0.39 6.30 7.77 20.32

24 MIZORAM 0.33 1.56 1.91 4.83

25 NAGALAND 0.48 1.97 2.17 6.14

26 ODISHA 165.14 303.44 278.23 918.38

27 PUDUCHERRY 0.00 14.43 16.57 42.72

28 PUNJAB 192.75 321.93 391.82 1,136.97

29 RAJASTHAN 60.11 194.63 303.47 787.29

30 SIKKIM 3.85 6.00 6.59 21.11

31 TAMILNADU 928.13 787.97 970.75 3,238.68

32 TELANGANA 266.44 306.79 831.23 1,630.99

33 TRIPURA 6.92 13.79 18.80 52.80

34 UTTAR PRADESH 281.49 347.27 507.30 1,456.35

35 UTTARAKHAND 141.41 239.36 282.60 852.67

36 WEST BENGAL 201.22 498.10 558.06 1,600.57

TOTAL 5,151.33 8,252.28 9,851.05 29,496.24

